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SCHEDULE-continued 

Title Silent(S) No. Running Reason for Decision Country Applicant Maker or of Gauge Time Refusal, and of Remarks 
Trailer(T) Copies Minutes Excisions~ Cert. No. Origin or Alterations 

Sixteen Millimetre Orion Pictures BEAT STREET 16mm I06 GY009I U.S.A. Censor's note: 
Contains coarse 
language. 

Amalgamated Theatres Playboy Enterprises BLACK VENUS 35mm 96½ R02l4 U.S.A./ I 8 years and over. 
Ltd. Bahamas 

Amalgamated Theatres Playboy Enterprises Black Venus (T) (No. I) 35mm 3 R02l5 U.S.A./ 18 years and over. 
Ltd. Bahamas 

Wednesday, 31 October 1984 

Embassy of Japan Kindaieiga Films NURSE•s HUSBAND 16mm 115½ GA0099 Japan Japanese dialoiue. 
English subtitles. 

Proequity Arco Productions THE THREE MUSKETEERS 35mm 791/, s. 13.2 (d) R02l6 Federal 18 years and over. 
Entertainments Ltd. G.m.b.H & Co. AND THEIR SEXUAL denigration of Republic of English dialogue. 

ADVENTURES women Germany 
Proequity Arco ProdiJctions The Three Musketeers and 35mm 21h R0217 Federal 16 years and over. 

Entertainments Ltd. G.m.b.H & Co. Their Sexual Adventures Republic of 
(T)(No. I) Germany 

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISION: 1-31 October 1984 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Films Act 1983, the following decisions have been made with regard to the granting of waivers from the 
requirements relating to examination and exemption from examination for the above period: 

Applicant Class of Film Decision 

Nil. 

23 

Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. 3384; Ag. 6/15/5/2) 

PURSUANT to section 21 (6), section 25 (as repealed by section 2 (4) of the Animal Remedies Amendment Act 1982), and section 29 of the 
Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar of the Animal Remedies Board hereby gives notice that licences have been issued, have lapsed 
or have been varied as set out in the Schedules hereto: 

1. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule I are new licences issued not subject to conditions. 
2. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule II are new licences issued subject to the following conditions: 
(a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any person other than a Veterinary Surgeon, or a Dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the 

prescription of a Veterinary Surgeon; and 
(b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a Veterinary Surgeon. 
3. The remedies listed in Schedule III are provisionally licensed subject to the conditions shown in respect of it. 
4. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule IV are licences which have lapsed or have been withdrawn by the licensee. 
5. The licences or remedies listed in Schedule V are licences in respect to which there has been a change in the trade name of the animal 

remedy. 

NON-ETHICAL LICENCES 

Remedy 

Bob Martin Tapeworm Tablets 
Elthamol Veterinary Ointment. 
Vetemul 
Metalex Green 
Vitadec 
Salsbury 3-Nitro-100% 
Strinacin 
Vetzyme 
Emtryl Soluble 
Salsbury Novastat-9O 
Meatbird Premix .. 
Bactofac 
Salsbury AE-VAC 
Salsbury Novastat-W . . . . 
J & H Poultry Grocer Premix .. 
J & H Duck Premix 
Bloat Drench 
Zant 
J & H Horse Supplement 
Salsbury Zinc Bacitracin-88 
J & H Pig Vitamin and Mineral Supplement 
Ephocal 
Bayer Diazinon 40 
Trolyte 
J & H Poultry Breeder Premix 
Vetadine PVP Iodine Spray 
Ancalf Quickmix .. 
Cradomac Nasal Vapour Balm 
Cradomac Shin Soreness Lotion 
Super Sow Breeder Formula 323A 
Gleptosil 

SCHEDULE I 

Licensee 

Salmond Industries Ltd. 
Bell Booth Group Ltd. 
Westwood Products Ltd. 
A. C. Hatrick (N.Z.) Ltd. 
W. F. Winters (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
May & Baker Ltd. 
Hutchinsons (Wholesale) Ltd. 
May & Baker N.Z. Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
PCL Feeds Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Mobil Oil (N.Z.) Ltd. . . . . 
National Dairy Association Ltd: 
Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
ICI Tasman 
Bayer (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Ethical Agents Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 
Vetco Products Ltd. 
N.Z. Co-op Dairy Co. Ltd. 
Centrecourt Pharmacy NP Ltd. 
Centrecourt Pharmacy NP Ltd. 
Pfizer Laboratories Ltd. 
Fisons (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. Salsbury Vitamins and Electrolytes for 

Poultry 
J & H Horse Vitamin B Complex Jones & Hoskyns Ltd. 

Supplement 

Principal Licence 
Business Address Number 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Rolleston 
Naenae 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Rolleston 
Auckland 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Rolleston 
Upper Hutt 
Petone 
Auckland 
Rolleston 
Papatoetoe 
Hamilton 
New Plymouth 
New Plymouth 
Manukau 
Auckland 
Rolleston 

Rolleston 

453 
625 
972 
979 

1065 
1070 
1105 
1126 
1228 
1317 
1375 
1477 
1515 
1528 
1614 
1631 
1647 
1692 
1781 
1982 
1993 
2722 
3064 
3230 
3274 
3320 
3419 
3429 
3430 
3448 
3455 
3494 

3744 

Issue 
Date 

2/4/84 
12/4/84 
20/3/84 
14/2/84 
6/4/84 

19/1/84 
22/2/84 
30/1/84 

5/1/84 
4/1/84 

1/11/83 
3/12/83 
30/1/84 
7 /12/83 
30/1/84 
11/1/84 
7 /12/83 

25/10/83 
25/1/84 

2/5/84 
19/3/84 
4/1/84 

22/12/83 
2/12/83 
20/3/84 
16/2/84 
11/1/84 
6/4/84 
5/1/84 

22/12/83 
4/1/84 
6/1/84 

20/3/84 


