## SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Sixteen Millimetre	Orion Pictures	BEAT STREET	1	16 mm	106		GY 0091	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Contains coarse language.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Playboy Enterprises	BLACK VENUS	1	35 mm	961/2		R 0214	U.S.A./ Bahamas	18 years and over.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Playboy Enterprises	Black Venus (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	3		R 0215	U.S.A./ Bahamas	18 years and over.
		Wednesday, 31 October 1984							
Embassy of Japan	Kindaieiga Films	NURSE'S HUSBAND	1	16 mm	1151/2		GA 0099	Japan	Japanese dialogue. English subtitles.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Arco Productions G.m.b.H & Co.	THE THREE MUSKETEER AND THEIR SEXUAL ADVENTURES	S 1	35 mm	79½	s. 13.2 (d) denigration of women	R 0216	Federal Republic of Germany	18 years and over. English dialogue.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Arco Productions G.m.b.H & Co.	The Three Musketeers and Their Sexual Adventures (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	21/2		R 0217	Federal Republic of Germany	16 years and over.

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISION: 1-31 October 1984

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Films Act 1983, the following decisions have been made with regard to the granting of waivers from the requirements relating to examination and exemption from examination for the above period:

Applicant

Decision

Nil.

## Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. 3384; Ag. 6/15/5/2)

PURSUANT to section 21 (6), section 25 (as repealed by section 2 (4) of the Animal Remedies Amendment Act 1982), and section 29 of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar of the Animal Remedies Board hereby gives notice that licences have been issued, have lapsed or have been varied as set out in the Schedules hereto:

- 1. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule I are new licences issued not subject to conditions.
- The licences for remedies listed in Schedule II are new licences issued subject to the following conditions:
   (a) That the remedy shall not be sold to any person other than a Veterinary Surgeon, or a Dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a Veterinary Surgeon; and
- (b) That the remedy shall not be used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a Veterinary Surgeon.

  3. The remedies listed in Schedule III are provisionally licensed subject to the conditions shown in respect of it.
- 4. The licences for remedies listed in Schedule IV are licences which have lapsed or have been withdrawn by the licensee.
- 5. The licences or remedies listed in Schedule V are licences in respect to which there has been a change in the trade name of the animal remedy.

## SCHEDULE I

## NON-ETHICAL LICENCES

Remedy		Licensee	Principal Business Address	Licence Number	Issue Date
Bob Martin Tapeworm Tablets		Salmond Industries Ltd.	 Wellington	453	2/4/84
Elthamol Veterinary Ointment.		Bell Booth Group Ltd.	 Wellington	625	12/4/84
Vetemul		Westwood Products Ltd.	 Auckland	972	20/3/84
Metalex Green		A. C. Hatrick (N.Z.) Ltd.	 Auckland	979	14/2/84
Vitadec		W. F. Winters (N.Z.) Ltd.	 Auckland	1065	6/4/84
Salsbury 3-Nitro-100%		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	1070	19/1/84
Strinacin		May & Baker Ltd.	 Naenae	1105	22/2/84
Vetzyme		Hutchinsons (Wholesale) Ltd.	 Auckland	1126	30/1/84
		May & Baker N.Z. Ltd.	 Lower Hutt	1228	5/1/84
		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	- 1317	4/1/84
Meatbird Premix		PCL Feeds Ltd.	 Auckland	1375	1/11/83
Bactofac		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	1477	3/12/83
Salsbury AE-VAC		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd	 Rolleston	1515	30/1/84
Salsbury Novastat-W		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd	 Rolleston	1528	7/12/83
		Jones and Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	1614	30/1/84
J & H Duck Premix		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd	 Rolleston	1631	11/1/84
Bloat Drench		Mobil Oil (N.Z.) Ltd	 Wellington	1647	7/12/83
		National Dairy Association Ltd.	 Auckland	1692	25/10/83
		Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	 Rolleston	1781	25/1/84
Salsbury Zinc Bacitracin-88		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	1982	2/5/84
J & H Pig Vitamin and Mineral Supp	plement	Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	1993	19/3/84
Ephocal		ICI Tasman	 Upper Hutt	2722	4/1/84
Bayer Diazinon 40		Bayer (N.Z.) Ltd.	 Petone	3064	22/12/83
Trolyte		Ethical Agents Ltd	 Auckland	3230	2/12/83
		Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	3274	20/3/84
Vetadine PVP Iodine Spray		Vetco Products Ltd	 Papatoetoe	3320	16/2/84
Ancalf Quickmix		N.Z. Co-op Dairy Co. Ltd.	 Hamilton	3419	11/1/84
		Centrecourt Pharmacy NP Ltd.	 New Plymouth	3429	6/4/84
		Centrecourt Pharmacy NP Ltd.	 New Plymouth	3430	5/1/84
Super Sow Breeder Formula 323A		Pfizer Laboratories Ltd.	 Manukau	3448	22/12/83
Gleptosil		Fisons (N.Z.) Ltd.	 Auckland	3455	4/1/84
Salsbury Vitamins and Electrol	ytes for	Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	3494	6/1/84
Poultry					
	Complex	Jones & Hoskyns Ltd.	 Rolleston	3744	20/3/84
Supplement					